

1984

Kae Smith v. Dan M. Vuicich : Brief of Respondent

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Lynn S. Davies; Attorney for Respondent

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Smith v. Vuicich*, No. 19392 (1984).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/5164

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Nature of Case.....	1
Disposition in Trial Court.....	1
Relief Sought on Appeal.....	1
Statement of Facts.....	2
Argument.....	2
Point I	
Appellant Is Precluded From Raising, For the First Time on Appeal, The Defense of Failure to State a Claim Upon Which Relief Can Be Granted.....	2
Point II	
Respondent's Counterclaim Did State A Claim For Abuse of Process Upon Which Relief Could Be Granted.....	4
Point III	
The Evidence At Trial Fully Supported Respondent's Claim For Abuse of Process, Including An Improper Purpose On The Part of Appellant.....	6
Conclusion.....	10

TABLE OF CASES

	<u>Page</u>
Leigh Furniture and Carpet Co. v. Isom, 657 P.2d 293 (Utah 1982).....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Rule 7(a), Utah Rules of Civil Procedure.....	4
Rule 8(a), Utah Rules of Civil Procedure.....	5
Rule 9(b), Utah Rules of Civil Procedure.....	5
Rule 12(h), Utah Rules of Civil Procedure.....	2, 3, 4, 11
Rule 15(b), Utah Rules of Civil Procedure.....	3
W. Prosser, <u>Law of Torts</u> §121 (4th ed. 1971).....	4, 5
